CPI increases 2.4 2.3
Salary increases 2.7 4.1
Pension increases 2.4 2.3
Discount rate 2.5 3.5

31 March 2017 31 March 2016

The actuarial assumptions used in the calculation of the year-end balance sheet liabilities for
the teachers’ additional unfunded pensions are based on the above assumptions with the
following exceptions:

Sensitivity Analysis

The estimate of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set
out in the table above. Sensitivity analysis has been undertaken, based on reasonably
possible changes of assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period.  This
assumes, for each change, that the assumption analysed changes, whilst all other
assumptions remain constant. In practice changes in some of the assumptions may be inter-
related. The estimation in the sensitivity analysis has followed the accounting policies for the
scheme. The method and types of assumption used in preparing the sensitivity analysis
below have not changed from those reported in the prior financial year.

75

Notes to the Accounts

 Statement of Accounts 2016/17

Increase in
Assumption

Decrease in
Assumption

£'000 £'000
Longevity (increase or decrease of 1 year) 31,311 ‐ 58,852 (31,311) ‐ (58,852)
Rate of inflation in salaries (increase or decrease by 0.5%) 9,485 (9,485)
Rate of inflation in pensions (increase or decrease by 0.5%) 96,554 (96,554)
Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 0.5%) (107,141) 107,141

Impact on the Defined Benefit
Obligation in the Scheme

For accounting years beginning on or after 1 January 2013, the expected return and the
interest cost has been replaced with a single net interest cost, which effectively sets
the expected return equal to the discount rate.

Impact on the Council’s Cashflows

The objective of the LGPS is to keep employers’ contributions at as constant a rate as
possible. Funding levels are monitored on an annual basis. A triennial valuation was
undertaken as at March 2016 and set contributions for the period 1 April 2017 to 31 March
2020.